
Milwaukee County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 115-710 Name: W2 Contract Extensions

Status:Type: Action Report Signed

File created: In control:11/3/2015 County Clerk

On agenda: Final action: 12/23/2015

Title: From the Director, Department of Child Support Services, requesting authorization to execute
Purchase of Service contract extensions (amendment no. 3) with Maximus, United Migrant
Opportunity Services, Inc., Young Women’s Christian Association of Greater Milwaukee, and Ross
Innovative Employment Solutions in the total amount of $75,000 to provide child support services to
the W2 vendors located in Milwaukee County for the period effective January 1, 2016, through
December 31, 2016.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. REPORT, 2. REVISED REPORT, 3. RESOLUTION, 4. REVISED RESOLUTION, 5. FISCAL NOTE,
6. REVISED FISCAL NOTE, 7. MAXIMUS AMENDMENT 3, 8. UMOS AMENDMENT 3, 9. YWCA
AMENDMENT 3, 10. ROSS AMENDMENT 3, 11. CB Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

SIGNEDCounty Executive12/23/2015 1

ADOPTEDMilwaukee County Board of
Supervisors

12/17/2015 1 Pass

RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTIONFinance and Audit Committee12/10/2015 1 Pass

ASSIGNEDBoard Chairman11/30/2015 1

From the Director, Department of Child Support Services, requesting authorization to execute
Purchase of Service contract extensions (amendment no. 3) with Maximus, United Migrant
Opportunity Services, Inc., Young Women’s Christian Association of Greater Milwaukee, and Ross
Innovative Employment Solutions in the total amount of $75,000 to provide child support services to
the W2 vendors located in Milwaukee County for the period effective January 1, 2016, through
December 31, 2016.

Milwaukee County Printed on 5/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

